
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-279
ANSWERED ON-24/07/2024


STATUS OF EXPRESS WAYS


279.     SHRI MADAN RATHORE:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of "express ways" that are currently operational in the country;

(b) the details of the expansion of "express ways" completed during the last 10 years, Year-wise; and

(c) the action plan of the Ministry with respect to expansion of the "express ways" for the next ten

 years?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b) The details of National Expressways/Access controlled Highway along with its date of completion / year of operation are Annexed.

(c) The Master Plan of National Highways to improve the logistics with provision of

Expressway/High Speed Highways has been prepared by the Ministry under PM Gatishakti Framework using transportation model with analysis of data of e-way bills (GST), toll and traffic survey.
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ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 279 ANSWERED ON 24/07/2024 ASKED BY SHRI MADAN RATHORE

REGARDING STATUS OF EXPRESS WAYS.


Sr.

no.
Corridor Name

Length-

operational

(km)

State

Date of Completion /

Year of

Operationalization

1 Ahmedabad - Vadodara 93 Gujarat 2004

2 Delhi – Meerut Expressway 96 Delhi, Uttar Pradesh 2018-19

3 Eastern Peripheral Expressway 135 Uttar Pradesh 2021-22

4 Ambala – Kotputli 313 Haryana 2022-23

5
Amritsar - Bhatinda -

Jamnagar(Part;y)
540 Rajasthan 2023-24

6 Bangalore Ring Road(Partly) 80 Karnataka 2023-24

7
Delhi -Mumbai Expressway

(Partly)
619

Haryana, Rajasthan,

Madhya Pradesh,

Gujarat

2022-23

8 Dwarka Expressway(Partly) 19 Delhi, Haryana 2023-24

9 Hyderabad Vishakhapatnam 59 Telangana 2023-24

10 Indore - Hyderabad 175 Maharashtra 2023-24

11 UER-II(Partly) 9 Delhi 2023-24

  Grand Total 2,138


*****
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